**FORM PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 6-93)

CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FO

04-05-2000

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼ 101306734 ring accumulits or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Batents and Trademarks: Prease rec 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stark Bro's Wholesale Name: Foster & Gallagher, Inc. Internal Address:\_ Association Street Address: 6523--North Galena Road ☐ Individual(s) □ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Peoria State: IL ZIP: 61632 □ Corporation-State Illinois Cl Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association \_ ☐ General Partnership\_\_ Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership\_ Corporation-State <u>Illinois</u> □ Merger XAssignment □ Other Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other \_\_\_\_ ☐ Yes ☐ No is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) February 17, 2000 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 115,549; 318,659; 319,519; 573,835; 663,618; 732,289; 741,434; 1,045,011; 1,057,871; 1,299,789; 1,299,790; 1,442,356; 1,445,462; 1,613,159; Additional numbers attached? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No<sub>1</sub>,644,564 & 1,987,499 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl S. Clark 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 415.00 Internal Address: P.O. BOX 2567 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 695 Kenmoor S.E. Deposit account number: 16 - 2463(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /04/2000 DHGUYEN 00000156 115549 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Carl S. Clark Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, STARK BRO'S WHOLESALE CO., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at R.R. 2, Box 148, Louisiana, Missouri 63353, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK	<u>REGISTRATION DATE</u>
115,549	STARK TREES BEAR FRUIT (AND DESIGN)	February 20, 1917
318,659	LUTHER BURBANK (AND DESIGN)	October 30, 1934
319,519	JON-A-RED (STYLIZED LETTERS)	November 27, 1934
573,835	STARKING (STYLIZED LETTERS)	April 28, 1953
663,618	STARK	July 1, 1958
732,289	STARKRIMSON	June 5, 1962
741,434	STARKSPUR	December 4, 1962
1,045.011	STARK BRO'S (AND DESIGN)	July 27, 1976
1,057,871	STARK BRO'S STARK TREES BEAR FRUIT. SINCE 1816. (AND DESIGN)	February 1, 1977
1,299,789	ULTRASTRIPE	October 9, 1984
1,299,790	DIXIERED	October 9, 1984
1,442,356	ROYAL GALA	June 9, 1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 002043 FRAME: 0236

1,445,462	STARK GALA	June 30, 1987
1,613,159	IMPERIAL GALA	September 11, 1990
1,644,564	REGAL GALA	May 14, 1991
1,987,499	SPIRE	July 16, 1996

WHEREAS, FOSTER & GALLAGHER, INC., an Illinois corporation, having offices at 6523--North Galena Road, Peoria, Illinois 61632, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and associated registrations thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STARK BRO'S WHOLESALE CO. does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks, the registrations thereon, and the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

Stark Brow. Corporate Offin

Signed at Huy 54, Lementer Me at Sievam, this 17th day of

February, 2000.

STARK BRO'S WHOLESALE CO.

Bv

**RECORDED: 02/23/2000** 

Jack Alexander
General Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002043 FRAME: 0237